29™ BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES
CITY OF STAMFORD

Prasident ri

RANDALL M. SKIGEN ELAINE MITCHELL
Clerk of the Board Minority Leader
ANNIE M. SUMMERVILLE MARY L. FEDEL!

RESOLUTION NO. 3820
APPROVING THE 2017 BOARD MEETING CALENDAR

BE IT RESOLVED by the 29" Board of Representatives, in accordance with Section
C2-10-5 of the Charter of the City of Stamford, that the attached schedule of regular
monthly board meeting dates of the Board of Representatives and of the regular
monthly Steering Committee meeting dates is hereby approved.

This resolution was approved by unanimous voice vote at the regular monthly meeting
of the 20" Board of Representatives held on Monday, December 5, 2016.

Randall M. Skigen, President Annie M. Summerville, Clerk
29" Board of Representatives 29" Board of Representatives

cc:  Mayor David Martin
Jay Fountain, Director of OPM
Kathryn Emmett, Esq., Director of Legal Affairs
Michael Handler, Director of Administration
Ernie Orgera, Director of Operations
Thomas Madden, Director of Economic Development
Ted Jankowski, Director of Public Safety
Donna Loglisci, Town and City Clerk
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Regular Board Meetings

Tuesday, January 3, 2017
Monday, February 6, 2017
Monday, March 6, 2017
Monday, April 3, 2017
Monday, May 1, 2017
Tuesday, May 2, 2017
Monday, June 5, 2017
Monday, July 10, 2017
Monday, August 7, 2017
Tuesday, September 5, 2017
Monday, October 2, 2017

Wednesday, November 8,
2017

Monday, December 4, 2017
(30" Board Organizational
Meeting)

Tuesday, January 2, 2018

CITY OF STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT

29" Board of Representatives

Year 2017 Calendar

Steering Committee
Meetings

Monday, December 12, 2016
Monday, January 9, 2017
Monday, February 13, 2017
Monday, March 13, 2017
Wednesday, April 12, 2017
SPECIAL BUDGET MEETING
Monday, May 8, 2017
Monday, June 12, 2017
Monday, July 17, 2017
Monday, August 14, 2017
Tuesday, September 12, 2017

Tuesday, October 10, 2017

Monday, November 13, 2017

Monday, December 11, 2017

Submission Deadlines

Wednesday, December 7, 2016
Wednesday, January 4, 2017
Wednesday, February 8, 2017
Wednesday, March 8, 2017

Friday, Aprit 7, 2017 {noon)

Wednesday, May 3, 2017
Wednesday, June 7, 2017
Wednesday, July12, 2017
Wednesday, August 8, 2017
Thursday, September 7, 2017

Thursday, October 5, 2017
(noon)

Thursday, November 9, 2017
{noan)

Wednesday, December 6, 2017
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